Bridge Match Bridge Program Match 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,703,152 1,703,152

Traffic Signals
Intersection

Traffic Signal Intersection Operational and Safety
Improvements

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,769,651 2,769,651

36105003 Bucks Bar Road at the N. Fork Cosumnes River -
Bridge Replacement

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36105022 Headington Road Extension - Missouri Flat Road to El
Dorado Road

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,697,763 4,697,763

36105046 Cedar Ravine Road at Weber Creek - Bridge
Rehabilitation

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232,489 232,489

36109004 Transit Services Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,188 140,205 161,393

36201014 TIF Program Projects 0 0 40,750 2,588 2,588 2,588 82,750 150,250 281,514

Total Expense 0 0 40,750 2,588 2,588 2,588 103,938 9,693,510 9,845,962

Change In Cash 738,842 215,760 166,722 197,110 189,825 183,004 849,022 (6,625,260) (4,084,975)

Ending Balance 738,842 954,602 1,121,324 1,318,434 1,508,259 1,691,263 2,540,285 (4,084,975)

5/10/2023 5:40:35 PM Page 6

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2022, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2023.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 23/24 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28
28/29-
32/33

33/34-
42/43 Total

32 23-0851 E 41 of 302

TIF Zone B

Adjusted Beginning Balance 1,538,284 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,538,284

Revenue 2,446,336 2,348,369 2,206,451 2,091,278 1,997,564 1,905,036 9,710,180 35,072,957 57,778,171

Reimb Agmt-TIM Credits (1,514,206) (233,064) (1,165,320) (485,550) 0 0 0 0 (3,398,140)

Total Sources 2,470,414 2,115,305 1,041,131 1,605,728 1,997,564 1,905,036 9,710,180 35,072,957 55,918,315

Bridge Match Bridge Program Match 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,437,403 1,437,403

Traffic Signals
Intersection

Traffic Signal Intersection Operational and Safety
Improvements

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,129,659 17,129,659

36105004 Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 1 (Palmer Drive
to Toronto Road)

0 0 1,650,000 1,650,000 0 0 0 0 3,300,000

36105011 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B 0 0 1,150,000 0 0 0 0 0 1,150,000

36105014 Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge
Replacement

0 0 200,725 250,619 0 0 0 0 451,344

36105015 Green Valley Road at Mound Springs Creek - Bridge
Replacement

0 0 266,677 257,501 0 0 0 0 524,178

36105022 Headington Road Extension - Missouri Flat Road to El
Dorado Road

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,312,882 10,312,882

36105027 Missouri Flat Rd - China Garden to SR 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,203,097 9,203,097

36105066 Missouri Flat Widening from Plaza Drive to Headington
Road

0 0 0 0 0 0 50,069 0 50,069

36109004 Transit Services Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,101 927,051 1,067,152

36201014 TIF Program Projects 0 0 244,500 15,525 15,525 15,525 496,500 901,500 1,689,075

None 2-Approved Reimbursement Agreements - TIF Zone B 0 0 0 0 1,067,606 1,327,627 1,983,204 0 4,378,437

5/10/2023 5:40:35 PM Page 7

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2022, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2023.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 23/24 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28
28/29-
32/33

33/34-
42/43 Total

33 23-0851 E 42 of 302

Total Expense 0 0 3,511,902 2,173,645 1,083,131 1,343,152 2,669,874 39,911,592 50,693,296

Change In Cash 2,470,414 2,115,305 (2,470,771) (567,917) 914,433 561,884 7,040,306 (4,838,635) 5,225,019

Ending Balance 2,470,414 4,585,719 2,114,948 1,547,031 2,461,464 3,023,348 10,063,654 5,225,019

5/10/2023 5:40:35 PM Page 8

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2022, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2023.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 23/24 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28
28/29-
32/33

33/34-
42/43 Total

34 23-0851 E 43 of 302

Silva Valley Interchange Set Aside

Adjusted Beginning Balance 2,854,586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,854,586

[…]

36105054 US 50 to N. of Country Club Realignment 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,994,933 0 1,994,933

36105069 Latrobe Road - Golden Foothill Parkway (N) to White
Rock Road

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,074,139 7,074,139

36105076 El Dorado Hills Blvd Saratoga Way Turn Lanes 157,235 1,472,765 1,370,000 0 0 0 0 0 3,000,000

36109004 Transit Services Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 331,555 2,193,900 2,525,455

36201014 TIF Program Projects 1,574,546 61,750 529,750 33,637 33,637 33,637 1,075,750 1,953,250 5,295,957

Total Expense 11,025,307 3,751,586 6,281,621 7,046,686 2,344,629 7,265,434 27,363,612 123,870,819 188,949,694

Change In Cash 21,042,392 59,513 (1,775,799) (2,553,211) 1,955,322 (3,205,231) (7,272,597) (10,374,027) (2,123,638)

Ending Balance 21,042,392 21,101,905 19,326,106 16,772,895 18,728,217 15,522,986 8,250,389 (2,123,638)

5/10/2023 5:40:35 PM Page 11

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2022, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2023.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 23/24 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28
28/29-
32/33

33/34-
42/43 Total

37 23-0851 E 46 of 302

RSTP Exchange Funds-EDCTC

Adjusted Beginning Balance 3,000,087 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000,087

Revenue 603,799 603,799 603,799 603,799 603,799 603,799 3,018,995 6,037,990 12,679,779

Total Sources 3,603,886 603,799 603,799 603,799 603,799 603,799 3,018,995 6,037,990 15,679,866

36104011 US 50 / El Dorado Road Interchange Improvements -
Ph 1

124,594 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124,594

36104015 US 50 / Camino Area Safety Project 420,561 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 425,561

36105003 Bucks Bar Road at the N. Fork Cosumnes River -
Bridge Replacement

43,021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,021

36105011 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B 0 720,000 680,000 0 0 0 0 0 1,400,000

36105014 Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge
Replacement

127,559 15,000 575,000 385,000 0 0 0 0 1,102,559

36105015 Green Valley Road at Mound Springs Creek - Bridge
Replacement

112,004 16,000 585,000 385,000 0 0 0 0 1,098,004

36105030 Newtown Road at South Fork of Weber Creek - Bridge
Replacement

106,775 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106,775

36105061 Intersection Safety/Pedestrian Safety Improvement -
Oriental, Church, Racquet, & Pleasant Valley

133,154 271,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 404,654

36105062 Intersection Safety/Sight Triangle Improvement 130,618 97,303 0 0 0 0 0 0 227,921

36105072 Pleasant Valley Road Safety Improvements 87,500 371,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 458,500